Accretion 5,707 --- 5,707
Consulting fees 4,500 --- 4,500
Stock-based compensation 2,680 --- 2,680
Travel 976 --- 976
Depreciation 869 --- 869
Exploration and evaluation expenses --- 41,117 41,117

Net loss and comprehensive loss for the period $   146,244 $ 41,117 $ 187,361

Net loss per share (basic and diluted)  $   (0.00)   $   (0.00)

Weighted average number of shares
outstanding during the period - basic and
diluted 99,369,151 --- 99,369,151

Note:

A revised Consolidated Statement of Equity has not been included as the only changes would be
in deficit and accumulated other comprehensive loss due to the changes from the consolidated
statements of operations and comprehensive loss.

Canadian Gold Corp. (Formerly Satori Resources Inc.)
Notes to the Condensed (Unaudited) Interim Financial Statements
March 31, 2024 and 2023
Expressed in Canadian dollars unless otherwise indicated

 - 11 -

3. Material Accounting Policies (Cont’d)
Changes in Accounting Policies (Cont’d)
Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows
  March 31, 2023

as previously
reported Adjustments

March 31,
2023

as restated

Cash flows from operating activities
Net loss for the period  $   (146,244)  $ (41,117)  $ (187,361)
Items not affecting cash

Accretion 5,707 --- 5,707
Stock-based compensation 2,680 --- 2,680
Depreciation 869 --- 869

Changes in non-cash items relating to operating
activities

Other receivables (21,202) --- (21,202)
Prepaid expenses   (30,836)   ---   (30,836)
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   (8,238) --- (8,238)
   (197,264)   (41,117)   (238,381)

Cash flows from investing activities
Mineral properties expenditures   (41,117) 41,117 ---
Property and equipment (54,380) --- (54,380)
   (95,497)   41,117   (54,380)

Cash flows from financing activities
Exercise of stock options 15,000 --- 15,000
   15,000   --- 15,000

(Decrease) Increase in cash (277,761) --- (277,761)
Cash, beginning of the period   910,075   ---   910,075
Cash, end of the period  $   632,314  $   ---  $   632,314

4. Capital Management
The capital of Canadian Gold consists of shareholders' equity. The Company’s objectives when managing
capital are to safeguard Canadian Gold’s ability to continue as a going concern in order to pursue the
development of its mineral properties and to maintain optimal returns to shareholders and benefits for other